

September 22, 2025
Sl. No.13
Court No.8
s.biswas

MAT 1604 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

*The Secretary, Ramkrishna Mission Residential College
(Autonomous), Narendrapur and another*
vs.
Tamal Dasgupta and others

Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar
Mr. Arti Bhattacharyya

... for the appellant no.1

Ms. Deepti Priya
Mr. Samriddha Sen
Mr. Prithwish Roy Chowdhury

... for the appellant no.2

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty
Ms. Mohana Das

... for the respondent

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda
Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya
Ms. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

... for the West Bengal College Service Commission

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the matter is a Group-II matter and is listed in the wrong Bench.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants expressed urgency and prayed for listing the matter immediately.
4. Considering the aforesaid, Registry is directed to verify the determination and list the matter on 25th September, 2025.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)