

03.12.2025
Item No.07
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

**MAT 1604 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025**

**The Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Residential
College (Autonomous), Narendrapur & anr.**

- Versus -

Tamal Dasgupta & ors.

Ms. Arti Bhattacharyya,

Ms. Deepti Priya

....for the appellants

Mr. R.N. Chakraborty,

Mr. Rahul Singh,

Ms. Amrita De

....for the writ petitioner/respondent

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda,

Mrs. Ina Bhattacharyya,

Mrs. Mithu Singha Mahapatra

....for the West Bengal College Service
Commission

The order impugned in the present appeal has been
passed by one of us (Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.).

In view thereof, the matter stands released from our
list.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the
Acting Chief Justice for assignment.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)