

*Dd* 36 17.12.2025  
(Bench ID-266046)

**In the High Court At Calcutta  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**MAT/1604/2025  
THE SECRETARY RAMKRISHNA MISSION  
RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS)  
NARENDRAPUR AND ANR  
VS  
TAMAL DASGUPTA AND ORS  
IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025**

Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar,  
Ms. Arti Bhattacharyya, Advocates  
... .. For the Appellant No. 1

Mr. Prihvish Roy Chowdhury,  
Ms. Deepti Priya,  
Mr. Smriddha Sen, Advocates  
... ..For the Appellant No. 2

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda,  
Ms. Ina Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Mithu Singha Mahapatra, Advocates  
... .. For the College Service Commission

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty,  
Ms. Amita De,  
Mr. Sabnam Sultana, Advocates  
.. ...For the Respondent/Petitioner

1. CAN 2 of 2025 is an application for extension of the interim order.
2. Co-ordinate Bench passed an interim order. Interim order expired on December 15, 2025. Application for extension was filed prior to the expiry of the interim order.
3. Respondents are represented.

4. For the ends of justice, interim order granted by the co-ordinate Bench is extended till May 31, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
5. CAN 2 of 2025 stands disposed of.
6. Affidavits filed in the appeal be taken on record.
7. List the appeal on **December 22, 2025**. Connected cross-objection be also placed in the list on December 22, 2025.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)**