

DL-23 wt 24

12.05.2026

Court No.37
[Bench ID-266046]
(AD)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

MAT 1604 of 2025

with

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025

**The Secretary, Ramkrishna Mission Residential
College (Autonomous), Narendrapur, Ramkrishna
Mission Ashram & Anr.**

Vs.

Tamal Dasgupta & Ors.

with

COT 163 of 2025

Tamal Dasgupta

Vs.

**The Secretary, Ramkrishna Mission Residential
College (Autonomous), Narendrapur, Ramkrishna
Mission Ashram & Ors.**

Mr. Deepan Kumar Sarkar, Advocate

Ms. Arti Bhattacharyya, Advocate

Ms. Deepti Priya, Advocate

Mr. Samriddha Sen, Advocate

... for the Appellants in MAT 1604 of 2025 and

for the respondent nos.1 and 2 in COT 163 of 2025

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Advocate

Ms. Amrita De, Advocate

... for the respondent/writ petitioner in MAT 1604 of
2025 and for the appellant in COT 163 of 2025

Mr. Subhrangsu Panda, Advocate

Mrs. Ina Bhattacharyya, Advocate

Mrs. Mithu Singha Mohapatra, Advocate

... for the WBCSC

1. On the prayer of the parties, list the appeal along with connected cross -objection on May 19, 2026.
2. The subsisting interim order will continue till August 31, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)